Weld Field Immune Inductive Proximity Sensors E2AW 1
Weld Field Immune Inductive Proximity Sensors
E2AW
Cylindrical Weld Field Immune DC 3-Wire
& AC/DC 2-Wire Proximity Sensors Resist
Weld Slag Build-up
• Weld field immunity and noise immunity ideal for automo-
tive welding environments

• WFI rated to 20,000 Amps @ 1 inch
C
Ordering Information
Note: Shaded models are normally stocked. Un-shaded models require 2-3 weeks delivery.
■ Sensors With Built-in 4-pin Euro Connector
DC 3-Wire, PNP-N.O.
■ Sensors With Built-in 3-pin Micro Connector or Mini Connector
AC/DC 2-Wire, N.O.
Note: The connector end of the sensor is rotated down 90 degrees. See dimensional drawing.
Type Barrel size Sensing distance Connector type Model
PNP N.O.
Shielded M12 2mm 4-Pin Euro E2AW-M12LS02-M1-B1
M18 5mm 4-Pin Euro E2AW-M18LS05-M1-B1
M30 10mm 4-Pin Euro E2AW-M30LS10-M1-B1
Unshielded M12 4mm 4-Pin Euro E2AW-M12LN04-M1-B1
M18 8mm 4-Pin Euro E2AW-M18LN08-M1-B1
M30 15mm 4-Pin Euro E2AW-M30LN15-M1-B1
Type Barrel size Sensing distance Connector type Model
AC/DC 2-Wire N.O.
Shielded M18 5mm 3-Pin Micro E2AW-M18LS05-M4-T1
M18 5mm 3-Pin Mini E2AW-M18LS05-MN3-T1
M18 5mm 3-Pin Mini E2AW-M18LS05-MN390-T1     See Note
M30 10mm 3-Pin Micro E2AW-M30LS10-M4-T1
M30 10mm 3-Pin Mini E2AW-M30LS10-MN3-T1
Unshielded M18 8mm 3-Pin Micro E2AW-M18LN08-M4-T1
M18 8mm 3-Pin Mini E2AW-M18LN08-MN3-T1
M18 8mm 3-Pin Mini E2AW-M18LN08-MN390-T1     See Note
M30 15mm 3-Pin Micro E2AW-M30LN15-M4-T1
M30 15mm 3-Pin Mini E2AW-M30LN15-MN3-T1
2 Weld Field Immune Inductive Proximity Sensors E2AW
■ Mating Connector Cordsets
■ Replacement Parts
Note: All E2AW Cylindrical Proximity sensors are originally supplied with two (2) clamping locknuts and two (2) serrated lock washers. The replace-
ment hardware listed above is sold in packages of 10.
Example: Quantity 1 Y92E-80003 consists of 10 12mm mounting nuts only, quantity 1 Y92E-00139 consists of 10 12mm serrated lock wash-
ers only.
■ Accessories
Please refer to the Y92E data sheet, publication number D04I-E-01, for a complete listing of proximity sensor accessories.
I.D. Metal mounting nuts for E2AW Model
Dimensions in millimeters Clamping locknuts Black serrated lock washer
A B C
12mm (17) (19.5) (5.6) Y92E-80003 Y92E-00139
18mm (23.8) (26.9) (4.1) Y92E-80002 Y92E-00137
30mm (36.6) (42.2) (4.8) Y92E-80001 Y92E-00138
Euro Mini Micro
Male views shown
2 Wire AC/DC N.O. 2 Wire AC/DC N.O.3 Wire DC N.O.
(+DC)
N.O. Load
(-DC)
12
3 4
GND
L1
N.O. Load
1
2 3
GND
L1
N.O. Load
1
2 3
‘B’
‘C’‘A’
Weld Field Immune Inductive Proximity Sensors E2AW 3
Specifications
■ DC 3-Wire Sensors
Note: The response frequency is an average value. Measurement conditions are as follows: standard target, a distance of twice the standard target
distance between targets, and a setting distance of half the sensing distance.
Model E2AW-M12LS@ E2AW-M12LN@ E2AW-M18LS@ E2AW-M18LN@ E2AWM30LS@ E2AW-M30LN@
Size M12 M18 M30
Type Shielded Unshielded Shielded Unshielded Shielded Unshielded
Sensing distance 2mm ± 10% 4mm ± 10% 5mm ± 10% 8mm ± 10% 10mm ± 10% 15mm± 10%